(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office  Tab settings → → ▼  ▼  ▼	C(	ORRECTED Docket No.: 121036-0093
To the Director of the United States Patent a  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Sunao IKEDA Takehiro SONOI  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ses) attached?   ves   No    3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	(Rev. 03-01)	03 - 28 - 2007  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the United States Patent a  1. Name of conveyling party(les):  Sunaol KEDA Takehiro SONOI  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No    Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No    Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No    Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No    Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party (les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party (les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party (les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party (les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party (les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party (les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party (les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party (les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional names(s) of conveying party (les):  Name:   Unimatec Co., Ltd.    Additional name	DORA/DEVO4	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Sunao IKEDA Takehiro SONOI  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Tab Settings → → ▼	- V
Sunao IKEDA Takehiro SONOI  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		
Takehiro SONOI  Address:	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		Name: Unimatec Co., Ltd.
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		Address: 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome
Acditional numbers attached? Yes No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  BUTZEL LONG  State/Prov.:  Additional number:  Acditional number of applications and patents involved:  BUTZEL LONG  State/Prov.:  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  BUTZEL LONG  State/Prov.:  Michael S. Gzybowski  Po Not Use THIs space  Do Not Use THIS space  March 33 2007	Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Al No Minato-ku
City: Tokyo State/Prov.:  Country: Japan ZIP:  Country: Japan ZIP:  Country: Japan ZIP:  Country: Japan ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    B. Patent No.(s)   Total   Sell   No.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    B. Patent No.(s)   Total   Sell   No.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    Control of the original document   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    B. Patent No.(s)   Total nameter   Address   Ad	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Tokyo State/Prov.:  Country: Japan ZIP:  Country: Japan ZIP:  Country: Japan ZIP:  Country: Japan ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    B. Patent No.(s)   Total   Sell   No.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    B. Patent No.(s)   Total   Sell   No.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    Control of the original document   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes IN    B. Patent No.(s)   Total nameter   Address   Ad	│ │ □ Assianment □ Merger	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	City. Tokyo State/Prov
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32.816  Address:  BUTZEL LONG  350 S. Main St., Ste. 300  City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI Country: US ZIP: 48104  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski  Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? AB Patent No. (s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  Filing da		ame 016 Country: <u>Japan</u> ZIP:
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32.816  Address:  BUTZEL LONG  350 S. Main St., Ste. 300  City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI  Country: US ZIP: 48104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski  Michael S. Gzybowski  Michael S. Gzybowski  March 3.32007  Name of Person Signing  Signature  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Filing date  Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  Filing date  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Fooling and course in sufficiency should be credited or deplications and patents involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  S. Deposit account number:  12-2136  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  March 3.32007  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Excellent Bate. October 2000 G. October 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32.816  Address:	10/700 440	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32,816  Address:	Additional n	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Registration No. 32,816  Address:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Registration No32,816	Name: Michael S. Gzybowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
BUTZEL LONG  350 S. Main St., Ste. 300  City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI 12-2136  Country: US ZIP: 48104  Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account)  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski Name of Person Signing  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-2136  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  More and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Addanas	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:  City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI 12-2136  Country: US ZIP: 48104 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski Name of Person Signing Signature  8. Deposit account number:  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Michael S. Gzybowski Name of Person Signing		
City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI 12-2136  Country: US ZIP: 48104 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski Name of Person Signing Signature  Date	BUTZEL LONG	
Country: US ZIP: 48104 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski  Name of Person Signing  March 232007  Signature  Date	350 S. Main St., Ste. 300	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski  Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   March 232007  Signature  Date	City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: M	12-2136
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Country: US ZIP: 48104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Gzybowski  Name of Person Signing  March 232007  Signature  Date		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	<u> </u>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	-02-2006 . ket No.: 121036-0093
FORM PTO-1503 (Nodified) REC (Pow. 03-01) OMS No. 0611-0027 (sep.5/31/2002) PSSAME/VOL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	3331173 · · · · · ·
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Sunso IKEDA Takehiro SONOI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: UNIMATIC CO., LTD.  Address: 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	RECEIVED
	CENTRAL FAX CENT
3. Nature of conveyance:	OCT 3 0 2006
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: 6/2/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
10/589,418 June 2, 2006	
10/589,418 June 2, 2006	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
	Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers  6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers  6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mickael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32,816  Address: BUTZEL LONG	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.90  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers  6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32,816	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fée (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.90  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers  6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32,816  Address: BUTZEL LONG	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.90  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.
Additional numbers  6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32,816  Address: BUTZEL LONG  359 S. Main Street, Ste. 300  City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI  Country: USA ZiP: 48104	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32,816  Address: BUTZEL LONG  359 S. Main Street, Ste. 300  City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI  Country: USA ZIP: 48104  DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fée (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.90  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers  6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Michael S. Gzybowski  Registration No. 32,816  Address: BUTZEL LONG  359 S. Main Street, Ste. 300  City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI  Country: USA ZIP: 48104  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-2136  (Attach dupticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  TUSE THIS SPACE

Mail documents is by recorded with required exver sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded on Bervious

Director of the United Startes Patent and Trademark Office

PAGE 3/7 \* RCVD AT 10/30/2006 3:16:20 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/6 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:734 302 7622 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02:58

REEL: 019091 FRAME: 0624

Attorney Docket:	
------------------	--

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Sunao IKEDA	(4)
(2) <u>Takehiro SONOI</u>	(5)
(3)	(6)

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

UNIMATEC CO., LTD, an organization existing under the laws of Japan having its principal office and place of business address located at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, and

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

## PROCESS FOR PRODUCING 2,2,3,3-TETRAFLUOROOXETANE

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on,		
and identified by United States Serial No; or		
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on		

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

## **INVENTORS**

## **DATE SIGNED**

1) Sunao Ikeda	2006. 6.2
Name: <u>Sunao IKEDA</u>	
2) Tahehiro Sonai	2006, 6, 2
Name: Takehiro SONOI	
3)	
Name:	
4)	
Name:	
5)	
Name:	
6)	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 019091 FRAME: 0625

**RECORDED: 03/27/2007**